

Davenport Group Achieves Microsoft Gold Partner Certification

Davenport Group joins an elite tier of Microsoft channel partners.

Lewisburg, TN – August 22, 2022 – Davenport Group, an innovative IT solutions and services provider, announced today that it has earned the impressive Microsoft Gold Partner certification. By completing the rigorous certification process, Davenport Group engineers can design, implement, and service comprehensive Microsoft deployments perfect for each customer's business needs.

By achieving Gold partner status in Cloud Productivity, Davenport Group joins the top 1% of Microsoft partners worldwide. Their certified engineers understand best practices for increasing efficiency, managing licensing, and implementing complex solutions. Davenport Group engineers are certified in Application Integration, Application Development, the Microsoft Cloud Platform, Microsoft technologies in the Datacenter, and Small and Midmarket Microsoft Cloud Solutions. With this impressive list of certifications, Davenport Group can guide customers to the right solution and the right license for their organization.

"We look forward to growing our partnership with Microsoft, a true leader in enterprise software," says Brad Johnson, Davenport Group Director of Engineering in OS and Cloud. "Our team works hard to build and maintain the knowledge and skills needed to design and complete Microsoft deployments for our customers. With our Gold partner certification, we have achieved the highest level of capability with Microsoft, and we're excited to apply our skills to improve the day-to-day lives of our customers."

Davenport Group will expand its Microsoft managed service offerings with its Gold partner status. With this certification, customers will have a talented team of engineers available to design, configure, implement, and service a thoughtful, efficient, and custom-built Microsoft deployment.



About Davenport Group

Davenport Group designs and implements IT solutions that build the technology foundations our customers need to create business opportunities – now and in the future. With our industry-leading partners Dell Technologies, VMware, and Microsoft, Davenport Group provides end-to-end solutions for customers nationwide. Visit www.davenportgroup.com for more information.

Follow Davenport Group: <u>Twitter</u>, <u>LinkedIn</u>, and <u>Facebook</u>

Media Contact
Krista St. Charles
Davenport Group
krista.stcharles@davenportgroup.com